
1  

MEDIATOR LIST 
(LAST REVISION: JANUARY, 2024) 

 

 
At the invitation of the Court, the following attorneys have requested their names be placed on the Court’s 
mediation panel. This listing should not be considered to be Court approval or endorsement. Parties pursuing 
alternative dispute resolution under Local Rule B-9019-2 or mortgage loss mitigation mediation are not 
required to select a mediator from this list. (If interested in serving on the panel, please send an email message 
to dorenda_turner@insb.uscourts.gov. Please be sure to include your contact information, mediation 
background, and whether interested in pro bono work and loss mitigation mediation). 

 
 
 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT INFO MEDIATION 

BACKGROUND 

 
PRO BONO? 

 
LOSS MITIGATION 

MEDIATION? 
Andrew M. Auersch O’Connor & Auersch 

4309 South East Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46227 
auersch@oconnorandauersch.com 
317/723-6017 
317/786-9272 (f) 

Mitigation training 
and experience; 15 yrs 
foreclosure 
experience 

no yes 

Thomas N. Austin Austin & Jones, PC 
22 East Washington St, Ste 620 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3136 
taustinindpls@aol.com 
317/ 632-5633 
317/630-1040 (f) 

Registered; mediation 
experience 

yes* 
 

(one per yr) 

 

Wendy Brewer Fultz Maddox Dickens PLC 
333 N. Alabama St., Ste 350 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
WBrewer@fmdlegal.com 
317-215-6220 

Mediation Training Yes Yes 

Bruce A. Brightwell Primary Office: 
713 E. Main St. 
Louisville, KY 40202 
Satellite Office: 
1212 State Street 
New Albany, IN 47150 
bruce@brightwell-law.com 
502-589-9254 

Certified no 
 

(willing to do 
for $125/hr) 

 

James E. Carlberg Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Ste. 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
JCarlberg@boselaw.com 
317/684-5162 
317/223-0162 (f) 

Mediation experience yes  

Deborah J. Caruso Rubin & Levin, PC 
135 North Pennsylvania Street, Ste. 1400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
dcaruso@rubin-levin.net 
317/634-0300 

Certified; mediation 
experience 

yes  
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NAME 

 
CONTACT INFO MEDIATION 

BACKGROUND 

 
PRO BONO? 

 
LOSS MITIGATION 

MEDIATION? 
Angela D. Coe Law Office of Angela D. Coe, LLC 

111 East 54th Street, Ste. 103 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 
lawyercoe@hotmail.com 
317/525-5878 

Mediation experience no yes 

KC Cohen 151 North Delaware Street, Ste. 1104 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
kc@esoft-legal.com 
317/715-1845 
317/538-6586 (c) 
317/916-0406 (f) 

Participated in over 20 
mediations; served as 
mediator in one 
bankruptcy mediation 

yes  

Steven M. Crell Cohen Garelick & Glazier, P.C. 
8888 Keystone Crossing Plaza, Ste. 800 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
screll@cgglawfirm.com 
317/573-8888 
317/574-3855 (f) 

Registered civil 
mediator; 
mediation experience 

no  

Robert M. Fishman Cozen O'Connor 
123 N Wacker Dr, Ste 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
rfishman@cozen.com 
312/382-3154 

Mediation training 
and experience 

yes  

Daniel L. Freeland Daniel L. Freeland & Assoc., PC 
9105 Indianapolis Boulevard 
Highland, IN 46322 
dlf9601@aol.com 
219/922-0800 

Certified; registered; 
mediation experience 

yes  

Jeff Heinzmann Heinzmann Law Office LLC 
12175 Visionary Way 
PO Box 336 
Fishers, IN 46038 
jeff@heinzmannlaw.com 
317/696-6031 
317/219-0777 (f)  

Registered; mediation 
training 

 no  
 
(reduced rate of 
$150/hr 
available)  

 yes  

Daniel H. Hunt 484 Carmel Drive, #405 
Carmel, IN 46032 
dhuntlaw@gmail.com  
305/495-5593 

Certified; mediation 
experience 

yes yes  

Edward Ware Johnson Johnson, Carroll, Norton Kent & Goedde, PC 
2230 West Franklin Street 
PO Box 6016, Station B 
Evansville, IN 47719-0016 
jburnette@jcglaw.com 
812/425-4466 
812/425-4233 (f) 

Certified; mediation 
experience 

no  

Jay P. Kennedy Kroger, Gardis& Regas, LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Ste. 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-5125 
jkennedy@kgrlaw.com 
317/777-7428 

Registered; bankruptcy 
practice background 

yes yes 
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Chris Kutsunis 3815 River Crossing Parkway, Ste. 100 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
Chris@cklawyer.com 
317/397-1660 

Mediation training 
and experience 

No no 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT INFO MEDIATION 

BACKGROUND 

 
PRO BONO? 

 
LOSS MITIGATION 

MEDIATION? 
Eric C. Lewis Lewis Legal Services, P.C. 

1060 East 86th Street, Ste. 63 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
lewislegal@live.com 
317/623-3030 
317/623-3062 (f) 

Certified  
no 

 

Richard W. Lorenz Hickam & Lorenz, P.C. 
10 South Main Street 
PO Box 46 
Spencer, IN 47460-0046 
prlorenz@yahoo.com 
812/829-2221 
812/829-0365 (f) 

Qualified; mediation 
experience 

yes  

Marc W. Matheny 244 North College Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46202-3702 
mmatheny@oblawindy.com 
mmatheny@ameritech.net 
317/639-3315 
317/639-3318 (f) 

Registered; mediation 
experience 

yes  

Marion (Molly) Miller Office of John M. Hauber, Ch 13 Trustee 
320 N Meridian St., Ste. 200 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
mollym@hauber13.com 
317/636-1062, ext. 116 

No mediation 
experience 

yes  

James H. Milstone Kopka, Pinkus, Dolin PC 
550 Congressional Blvd., Ste. 310 
Carmel, IN 46032 
jhmilstone@kopkalaw.com 
317/818-1360 
317/818-1390 (f) 
574/606-7660 (c) 

Mediation experience 
 

(willing to host 
mediations at his 
office locations) 

yes  

Nelson Nettles LeBlanc Nettles& Davis 
401 East Main Street 
Brownsburg, IN 46112 
nelson@indianalawgroup.com 
317/858-3200 
317/858-3232 (f) 

Certified; mediation 
experience 

yes  

Judy A. O’Neill Foley & Lardner LLP 
500 Woodward Avenue, St. 2700 
Detroit, MI 48226 
jao@judyoneilllaw.com 
313/618-4540 
313/234-2800 (f) 

Certified; mediation 
experience 

no  
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Andrew C. Ozete Farmer Scott Ozete Robinson& Schmitt LLP 
PO Box 3565 
Evansville, In 47734 
aozete@fsolegal.com 
812/602-3582 

Mediation experience yes  
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NAME 

 
CONTACT INFO MEDIATION 

BACKGROUND 

 
PRO BONO? 

 
LOSS MITIGATION 

MEDIATION? 
Thomas C. Scherer Denton Bingham Greenebaum LLP 

2700 Market Tower 
10 West Market Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

TScherer@bgdlegal.com 
317/968-5407 
317/236-9907 (f) 

Mediation experience yes  

Robert E. Shive Emswiller Williams Noland & Clarke LLC 
8500 Keystone Crossing, Ste 500 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
rshive@ewnc-law.com  
317/643-5848 

Trained; mediation 
experience 

yes  

David J. Theising Harrison & Moberly, LLP 
10 West Market Street, Suite 700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
dtheising@harrisonmoberly.com 
317/ 262-3754 
317/ 262-3755 (f) 

Mediation experience no  

Judy Wolf Weiker Manewitz Weiker Associates, LLC 
646 Sommerset Drive West 
Indianapolis, IN 46260 
judy@manewitzweiker.com 
973/768-2735 

Registered yes  
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